On Properties of
Higher-Order Languages
Naoki Kobayashi
The University of Tokyo
Our Recent Research
(joint work with C. Broadbent, A. Igarashi, K. Matsuda, R. Sato,
A. Shinohara, T. Terauchi, T. Tsukada, H. Unno, ...)
• Theory and Practice of Higher-Order Model Checking

• Extension of CFG where non-terminals take
parameters (cf. macro grammar)
Example of order-1 grammar G1
  S  → A e
  A x → x
  A x → a (A (b x))
S: o, A: o→ o
S → a(A (b e)) → a(b e)
L(G1) = {anbne | n ≥ 0}
→ A e
Higher-Order Grammars
• Extension of CFG where non-terminals take
parameters
Example of order-2 grammar G2
  S  → A b       T f x → f (f x)
  A f → f e      A f → a (A (T f))
S: o, A: (o→o)→o, T: (o→o)→o→o
S → a(A (T b)) →* an(A(Tn b)))
→ an(Tn b e) →* an(b  e) 2n
L(G2) = {anb  e | n ≥ 0} 2n
→ A b
Why Higher-Order Languages?
• Semantics of programs